RECOMMENDED  PAD  PATTERNS
A
B
C E
D 3.43 / 0.135
7.37 / 0.290
3.71 / 0.146
Mechanical Dimension :

E = 1.50   0.254 / 0.059   0.01
rms
 L
 (uH)
 Li
 (uH)
I (Adc)
 o
 (m    ) MAX
 DCR satI (Adc)
1 32
1.  Lo  is  the  initial  inductance  and  the  tolerance  of  inductance  is    20%.
2.  Isat  is the  DC  current which  cause  the  inductance  drop  to  Li.
O3.  Irms  is  the  DC  current  which  cause  the  surface  temperature  of  the  part  increase  less  than  45 C.
O O4.  Operating temperature  :   -40 C  to  125 C  ( including  self-temperature  rise ).
HAH842-3R3 3.3 2.64 30 13.5 6.0
HAH842-4R7 4.7 3.76 40 10.0 5.5
HAH842-6R8 6.8 5.44 60 8.0 4.5
HAH842-8R2 8.2 6.56 68 7.5 4.0
HAH842-100 10.0 7.50 105 5.0 3.0
RoHS  compliant.
Low  profile,  SMD  type.
High  current.
Magnetic  shielded.